

Present:- Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Mat Suit No. 104 of 2021

(CNR No: WBBD01-000585-2021)

Order No. 02 dated 26.03.2021

Today is fixed for order awaiting report of service.

SR has been received 'duly served.'

Petitioner files hazira through the learned advocate.

No appearance is made today on behalf of OP.

Hence the instant case will be heard exparte against the opposite party.

Since the instant case is otherwise ready for disposal, the Mat. Suit is transferred to the Court of the learned Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan for disposal in accordance with law, fixing 12-04-2021 for appearance before the learned transferee Court.

Transmit the entire case record of this Mat. Suit being no. 104 of 2021 to the learned transferee Court by the next date positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Mukhopadhyay

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/- S. K. Mukhopadhyay

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman